

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	L.F.D. Lawn Se (PROPOSED CORPORA	rvice, Inc	ASSET
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX) FLORIDA
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	**\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status
FROM:	Leonard Deshaż		10 E
	1002 Harlem St		
	Talle, Fl 323 City, (850) 251.239 Daytime T		·

500005172935--3 -03/27/02--01086--001 *****79.00 *****78.75

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Se Jak

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service, Inc Programme The name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service (No. 1) and the name of the corporation shall be: LED. Lawn Service (No. 1) and the name of the corporation shall be the name of the corporation shall be the name of
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 1002 Harlem Street Tallahassee, Florida \$2304
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: For providing lawn service and Conducting any business lawful zunder Florida Laws. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): Leonard Deshazier, President Stephen Petters, VP 1002 Harlem St. 3115 Ponitac DR Tallahassee, Fl 32304 Talla, EL 32301
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Barbara Hobbs, Esquire 162 W. Brevard St. Tallahassee, Fl. 32301 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Beonard Deshazier, 1002 Harlen Street, Talla, Fl. 32304
